PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3154533

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MATTHEW P. EBROM	12/15/2014
NEOMAR GIACOMINI	12/18/2014
ERIC J. SCHUH	12/11/2014
MIGUEL F. THIMANN	12/11/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WHIRLPOOL CORPORATION
Street Address:	2000 NORTH M-63
Internal Address:	MD 3601
City:	BENTON HARBOR
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	49022

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14575438

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (269)923-5778

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2699235470

Deborah Tomaszewski@Whirlpool.com Email: **Correspondent Name:** WHIRLPOOL CORPORATION - MD 3601

Address Line 1: 2000 NORTH M63

Address Line 2: MD 3601

Address Line 4: BENTON HARBOR, MICHIGAN 49022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SUB-06241-US-NP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL D. LAFRENZ
SIGNATURE:	/MICHAEL D. LAFRENZ/
DATE SIGNED:	12/18/2014

Total Attachments: 4

source=SUB-06241-US-NPdecasn#page1.tif

source=SUB-06241-US-NPdecasn#page2.tif source=SUB-06241-US-NPdecasn#page3.tif source=SUB-06241-US-NPdecasn#page4.tif

COMBINED ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION DESIGN APPLICATION DATA SHEET

Tiffe of	ILLEMINATED ANOB ASSEMBLY WITH LIGHT-TRANSMISSIVE INDICIA
Invention	
This doctors have	ees involver. I kenetiy dee lere het: The active had appetivation, or United States appetivation or PCT intervalence application conferr
The above identi	test application was made or authorized to be made by no.
I believe that i an	the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed inventors in the application
	Creviewed and understaint de conteous of the above-identified operationies, moderling the cisies. I date to disclose information naturiel to patentiality of this application in acconfinese wire 37 C.E.E.S.E.
I bendy acknowl imprisonment of	ialga littu jahy milliad laina yhdimmint maada ta siisis elevikeation to pranocholide anulen 18 U.S.C. 1001 by 1914 or 100 mine lituri line (5) yesise, er binlis
M-63. Benton Ho	REPOSE CONFORATION decembates intered to self-ASSENSEL') being pieces of business at 2000 bands door, Michigan 2002, U.S.A. a desirous of acquaring the entire right, title and interest in and to said investigat as and finaughout the world.
receipt and suffice unsecond ASSEC including any an- and assect of eat including the righ accorded ASSEC treaties; sed the c	RE-in-accord with my obligations he law and/or agreement, and/or for good and valuable consideration, the control of one for the accommodate of the properties of the properti
prosecution and a and in franken on ASSECALLE in an but at on expense tolor service one to simony on both debaue of any po	All heterly agrees to medical any disconnents that legisly may be required inconnection with the filing, inconnection of any disconnents and legisly may be required inconnection with the filing, inconnections of any application or any other patent application (c) incontent cautification in the legisle of a maintained in the second application of the second second incontent and the second incontent and application of the second inconnection and the second incontent and application that are within ASSICHES processes on control and to provide faither assumence and of all second into the second inconnection and application or provide faither assumence and second into the faithful may be required of ASSICHES (appear of the procedure), maintenance and sent application or patent encompared within the terms of its assument of ASSICHES (NOSE) visigations under the assume the ASSICHES (NOSE) visigations under the assumence.
Letters Potent out ASSICACEES cole and of the term h	by authorized and respects the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to more any one all Costed States arout to above in ASSICIONE, as the ASSICIONE of the entire right, take and interest in audito the same, for more and behavior and for the one and technol of ASSICIONE Stagol representatives and successors, in the fell I reliable such Latters Patent may be generated, as fully and mitrals, as the same would have been held by his agreement and sale on two more.
A581GNOR son in his closurent	orizos dry inembor de representative di WHECECLI. L'ORDERATION is unsert as campions que internatica medical se effect de councidal fortic U.S. Patent and Tradamoni. Office.
LINGAL NAME (lavestor: MATT (NN P. ERROM Separate

Atty Docket: SUB-06241-US-NP

COMBINED ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	THIS DOCUMENT IS BEING SUBMITTED FOR DUAL PURPOSES
Title of Invention	ILLUMINATED KNOB ASSEMBLIES WITH LIGHT-TRANSMISSIVE INDICIA
	ed inventor, I hereby declare that: The attached application, or United States application or PCT international application number filed on
The above-identifi	ed application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe that I am	the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
I hereby state that acknowledge the c	I reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified specification, including the claims. I tuty to disclose information material to patentability of this application in accordance with 37 C.F.R §1.56.
	dge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or not more than five (5) years, or both.
M-63, Benton Har	RLPOOL CORPORATION (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having places of business at 2000 North bor, Michigan 49022, U.S.A. is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as and throughout the world;
receipt and suffici unto said ASSIGN including any and and reissue of said including the righ accorded ASSIGN treaties; and the en	RE, in accord with my obligations by law and/or agreement, and/or for good and valuable consideration, the ency of are hereby acknowledged, I (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR") hereby sell, assign and transfer (EE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application throughout the United States, all United States Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part, reexamination I application; and the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention throughout the world, it to apply for patents and inventor certificates in respect thereof and to claim priority pursuant to rights OR under terms of the Paris International Convention and all other available international conventions and interest in and to any and all patents, patents of addition, utility models, patents of idation patents and inventor certificates which may be granted throughout the world in respect of said
prosecution and n and in foreign cou ASSIGNEE in and but at no expense information conce testimony on behadefense of any pa	OR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, naintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) or inventor certificate(s) in the United States intries for said invention, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of to said invention, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration to ASSIGNOR, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE'S request documents and crining the invention that are within ASSIGNOR'S possession or control and to provide further assurances and all of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and tent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR'S obligations under tall extend to ASSIGNOR'S heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.
Letters Patent refe ASSIGNEE'S sole end of the term fo ASSIGNOR had t	by authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States erred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives and successors, to the full r which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by his agreement and sale not been made.
ASSIGNOR auth in this document	orizes any member or representative of WHIRLPOOL CORPORATION to insert or complete any information needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.
LEGAL NAME Of Inventor: NEOMA	1 do any

Atty Docket: SUB-06241-US-NP

COMBINED ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET

☐ THIS DOCUMENT IS BEING SUBMITTED FOR DUAL PURPOSES	
Title of <u>ILLUMINATED KNOB ASSEMBLIES WITH LIGHT-TRANSMISSIVE INDICIA</u>	
Invention	
As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that: This declaration The attached application, or is directed to: United States application or PCT international application number filed on	
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.	
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.	
I hereby state that I reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified specification, including the claims. I acknowledge the duty to disclose information material to patentability of this application in accordance with 37 C.F.R §1.56.	
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.	
WHEREAS, WHIRLPOOL CORPORATION (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having places of business at 2000 North M-63, Benton Harbor, Michigan 49022, U.S.A. is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in the United States and throughout the world;	
NOW, THEREFORE, in accord with my obligations by law and/or agreement, and/or for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of are hereby acknowledged, I (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR") hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application throughout the United States, including any and all United States Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part, reexamination and reissue of said application; and the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention throughout the world, including the right to apply for patents and inventor certificates in respect thereof and to claim priority pursuant to rights accorded ASSIGNOR under terms of the Paris International Convention and all other available international conventions and treaties; and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, patents of addition, utility models, patents of importation, revalidation patents and inventor certificates which may be granted throughout the world in respect of said invention.	
ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) or inventor certificate(s) in the United States and in foreign countries for said invention, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said invention, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration but at no expense to ASSIGNOR, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE'S request documents and information concerning the invention that are within ASSIGNOR'S possession or control and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR'S obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR'S heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.	
ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE'S sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this agreement and sale not been made.	
ASSIGNOR authorizes any member or representative of WHIRLPOOL CORPORATION to insert or complete any information in this document needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.	
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR	
Inventor: ERIC J. SCHUH Signature: Ein Dull	
Date: 12/11/14	

Atty Docket: SUB-06241-US-NP

COMBINED ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET

	THIS DOCUMENT IS BEING SUBMITTED FOR DUAL PURPOSES
Title of	ILLUMINATED KNOB ASSEMBLIES WITH LIGHT-TRANSMISSIVE INDICIA
Invention	
	ed inventor, I hereby declare that: The attached application, or
is directed to:	United States application or PCT international application number
	filed on
	ed application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe that I am	the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
acknowledge the	I reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified specification, including the claims. I luty to disclose information material to patentability of this application in accordance with 37 C.F.R §1.56.
imprisonment of r	dge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or not more than five (5) years, or both
M-63, Benton Har	RLPOOL CORPORATION (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having places of business at 2000 North bor, Michigan 49022, U.S.A. is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention is and throughout the world;
receipt and sufficie unto said ASSIGN including any and and reissue of said including the right accorded ASSIGNet treaties; and the er	RE, in accord with my obligations by law and/or agreement, and/or for good and valuable consideration, the ency of are hereby acknowledged, I (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR") hereby sell, assign and transfer EE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application throughout the United States, all United States Leiters Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part, reexamination application; and the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention throughout the world, to apply for patents and inventor certificates in respect thereof and to claim priority pursuant to rights OR under terms of the Paris International Convention and all other available international conventions and after right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, patents of addition, utility models, patents of idation patents and inventor certificates which may be granted throughout the world in respect of said
prosecution and mand in foreign cou ASSIGNEE in and but at no expense information conce testimony on behadefense of any pat	R hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, naintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) or inventor certificate(s) in the United States ntries for said invention, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of to said invention, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration to ASSIGNOR, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE'S request documents and rring the invention that are within ASSIGNOR'S possession or control and to provide further assurances and lif of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and ent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR'S obligations under all extend to ASSIGNOR'S heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.
Letters Patent refe ASSIGNEES sole and of the term for	by authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patenis and Trademarks to issue any and all United States rred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives and successors, to the full which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by his agreement and sale not been made.
ASSIGNOR authority this document t	orizes any member or representative of WHIRLPOOL CORPORATION to insert or complete any information needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.
LEGAL NAME OF	INVENTOR
Inventor: MIGUEL	
Date: 12/11	

RECORDED: 12/18/2014